# CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



September 13, 2017

Rick Bennett, R.A. RBA Architecture 1104 Park Ave SW Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Sun Valley 3, 316 Osuna Blvd NE

**Request for Certificate of Occupancy** 

Transportation Development Final Inspection Architect's Stamp dated 02/22/08 (E15D012) Certification dated 08-23-17

Dear Mr. Bennett.

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 03-12-17, Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a <u>Permanent Certificate of Occupancy</u>. This letter serves as a "green tag" from Transportation Development for a <u>Permanent Certificate of Occupancy</u> to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

PO Box 1293

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3981.

Albuquerque

Sincerely,

NM 87103

"Monica Ortiz

www.cabq.gov

Plan Checker, Planning Dept. Development Review Services

C: CO Clerk, File



# City of Albuquerque

### Planning Department

### Development & Building Services Division

### DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 11/2016)

Project Title: Sun Vailey Building 3	Building Per	mit #: BP2017-15183
DRB#:	EPC#:	Work Order#:
Legal Description:		
City Address: 316 Osuna Blvd. NE		
Applicant: Cordova Construction, LLC		Contact: Mark Cordova
Address: 316 Osuna Blvd. NE, Albuquerque,		
Phone#: 505-480-1706	Fax#:	E-mail; mark@cordovallc.com
Other Contact: RBA Architecture		
Address: 1104 Park Ave. SW, Albuquerque, N		Contact: Rick Bennett
		To the com
Phone#: 303-242-1609	Fax#:	E-mail: rick@rba81.com
Check all that Apply:		
Check an that Appry.		TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DEPARTMENT:		BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION		× CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TRAITIC/ TRANSFORTATION		
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:		PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICA	TION	SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
		SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN		FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN		
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN		SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
DRAINAGE REPORT		FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR		GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
		SO-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (	(TCL)	PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)		GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (CRECIEV)		CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY)		CLOWIN LOWIN
PRE-DESIGN MEETING?		
		OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes	X_ No	1
017/10	/	1 De Verried
DATE SUBMITTED: 7/-/11	By:	thinger the same
COA CITATION	pay producers and come of	
COA STAFF:	ELECTRONIC S	SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:
	FEE PAID:	



September 7, 2017

Re: Sun Valley Office Park Building 3: 316 Osuna Road., Alb. NM 87120

Engineer's/Architect's stamp dated: 4-220-17

#### TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

I, <u>Rick Bennett</u>, NMRA # 1240, of The Firm of Rick Bennett Architect, hereby certify that this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the Traffic Circulation Layout, approved plan dated, 04-20-17.

The record information edited onto the original design document has been obtained by <u>Rick Bennett Architect</u>, of the firm. I further certify that I have personally visited the project site on August 12, 2017 and have determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for Certificate of Occupancy (Permanent) for Sun Valley Building 3, 316 Osuna Road NE, City of Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Date: \_9/7/2017

Sincerely

Rick Bennett, Architect

